
2014 Southeastern Conference Football
Team Statistics Through games of Nov 30, 2014

(Conference games)

SCORING OFFENSE G TD FG XPT 2XP DXP Saf Pts Avg/G

1. Georgia 8 41 8 38 1 0 0 310 38.8
2. Auburn 8 34 12 33 1 0 0 275 34.4
3. South Carolina 8 36 7 35 0 0 0 272 34.0
4. Mississippi State 8 35 9 33 0 0 0 270 33.8
5. Alabama 8 36 5 31 1 0 1 266 33.2
6. Texas A&M 8 29 7 28 0 0 0 223 27.9
7. Tennessee 8 23 14 20 2 0 0 204 25.5
8. Ole Miss 8 26 7 25 0 0 0 202 25.2
9. Florida 8 24 11 22 0 0 0 199 24.9
10. Missouri 8 23 10 19 2 0 0 191 23.9
11. Kentucky 8 21 12 21 0 0 0 183 22.9
12. Arkansas 8 22 5 18 0 0 0 165 20.6
13. LSU 8 18 10 15 0 0 0 153 19.1
14. Vanderbilt 8 12 6 12 0 0 0 102 12.8

SCORING DEFENSE G TD FG XPT 2XP DXP Saf Pts Avg/G

1. Ole Miss 8 16 8 15 0 0 0 135 16.9
2. Missouri 8 18 9 16 1 0 0 153 19.1
3. Alabama 8 17 12 14 1 0 0 154 19.2
4. LSU 8 19 11 19 0 0 0 166 20.8
5. Arkansas 8 23 5 22 1 0 0 177 22.1
6. Mississippi State 8 22 9 19 0 0 1 180 22.5
7. Georgia 8 26 5 22 1 0 0 195 24.4
8. Florida 8 25 11 21 1 0 0 206 25.8
9. Tennessee 8 28 8 25 0 0 0 217 27.1
10. Auburn 8 35 6 32 1 0 0 262 32.8
11. Vanderbilt 8 36 11 34 0 0 0 283 35.4
12. Texas A&M 8 39 7 38 0 0 0 293 36.6
13. South Carolina 8 38 9 37 1 0 0 294 36.8
14. Kentucky 8 38 12 36 0 0 0 300 37.5

TOTAL OFFENSE G Rush Pass Plays Yards Avg/P TD Avg/G

1. Auburn 8 2162 1997 585 4159 7.1 33 519.9
2. Mississippi State 8 1843 2131 623 3974 6.4 33 496.8
3. South Carolina 8 1318 2310 605 3628 6.0 35 453.5
4. Alabama 8 1395 2160 559 3555 6.4 35 444.4
5. Georgia 8 1901 1584 542 3485 6.4 36 435.6
6. Texas A&M 8 916 2462 578 3378 5.8 28 422.2
7. Ole Miss 8 1147 2094 554 3241 5.9 23 405.1
8. Tennessee 8 1107 1798 594 2905 4.9 21 363.1
9. Kentucky 8 1085 1790 576 2875 5.0 20 359.4
10. Arkansas 8 1225 1608 569 2833 5.0 21 354.1
11. LSU 8 1592 1125 555 2717 4.9 16 339.6
12. Florida 8 1608 1097 558 2705 4.8 22 338.1
13. Missouri 8 1370 1301 551 2671 4.8 19 333.9
14. Vanderbilt 8 753 1305 475 2058 4.3 9 257.2

TOTAL DEFENSE G Rush Pass Plays Yards Avg/P TD Avg/G

1. Missouri 8 920 1486 565 2406 4.3 18 300.8
2. Alabama 8 979 1755 591 2734 4.6 16 341.8
3. LSU 8 1216 1563 523 2779 5.3 18 347.4
4. Georgia 8 1383 1444 549 2827 5.1 26 353.4
5. Florida 8 945 1903 576 2848 4.9 21 356.0
6. Ole Miss 8 1163 1710 565 2873 5.1 14 359.1
7. Arkansas 8 1097 1955 517 3052 5.9 21 381.5
8. Tennessee 8 1453 1636 568 3089 5.4 27 386.1
9. Mississippi State 8 1126 2271 589 3397 5.8 21 424.6
10. Vanderbilt 8 1729 1674 575 3403 5.9 31 425.4
11. Auburn 8 1471 2030 551 3501 6.4 34 437.6
12. Kentucky 8 1882 1649 594 3531 5.9 32 441.4
13. South Carolina 8 1886 1782 567 3668 6.5 35 458.5
14. Texas A&M 8 2172 1904 594 4076 6.9 37 509.5

RUSHING OFFENSE G Att. Yards Avg/A Long TD Avg/G

1. Auburn 8 374 2162 5.8 75 20 270.2
2. Georgia 8 346 1901 5.5 55 21 237.6
3. Mississippi State 8 367 1843 5.0 73 19 230.4
4. Florida 8 364 1608 4.4 65 15 201.0
5. LSU 8 372 1592 4.3 46 9 199.0
6. Alabama 8 309 1395 4.5 49 15 174.4
7. Missouri 8 315 1370 4.3 49 11 171.2
8. South Carolina 8 298 1318 4.4 70 15 164.8
9. Arkansas 8 308 1225 4.0 51 11 153.1
10. Ole Miss 8 292 1147 3.9 91 12 143.4
11. Tennessee 8 314 1107 3.5 44 9 138.4
12. Kentucky 8 294 1085 3.7 56 11 135.6
13. Texas A&M 8 239 916 3.8 48 7 114.5
14. Vanderbilt 8 227 753 3.3 28 3 94.1

RUSHING DEFENSE G Att. Yards Avg/A Long TD Avg/G

1. Missouri 8 296 920 3.1 27 5 115.0
2. Florida 8 289 945 3.3 39 10 118.1
3. Alabama 8 308 979 3.2 44 3 122.4
4. Arkansas 8 287 1097 3.8 43 9 137.1
5. Mississippi State 8 269 1126 4.2 91 9 140.8
6. Ole Miss 8 330 1163 3.5 28 7 145.4
7. LSU 8 279 1216 4.4 66 9 152.0
8. Georgia 8 313 1383 4.4 65 16 172.9
9. Tennessee 8 343 1453 4.2 70 16 181.6
10. Auburn 8 293 1471 5.0 59 15 183.9
11. Vanderbilt 8 361 1729 4.8 70 18 216.1
12. Kentucky 8 357 1882 5.3 73 16 235.2
13. South Carolina 8 330 1886 5.7 75 23 235.8
14. Texas A&M 8 364 2172 6.0 51 22 271.5

PASS OFFENSE G Comp-Att-Int Pct. Yds Avg/A TD Avg/G

1. Texas A&M 8 223-339-10 65.8 2462 7.3 21 307.8
2. South Carolina 8 180-307-9 58.6 2310 7.5 20 288.8
3. Alabama 8 148-250-5 59.2 2160 8.6 20 270.0
4. Mississippi State 8 158-256-9 61.7 2131 8.3 14 266.4
5. Ole Miss 8 147-262-5 56.1 2094 8.0 11 261.8
6. Auburn 8 135-211-5 64.0 1997 9.5 13 249.6
7. Tennessee 8 171-280-10 61.1 1798 6.4 12 224.8
8. Kentucky 8 159-282-8 56.4 1790 6.3 9 223.8
9. Arkansas 8 141-261-5 54.0 1608 6.2 10 201.0
10. Georgia 8 133-196-3 67.9 1584 8.1 15 198.0
11. Vanderbilt 8 113-248-14 45.6 1305 5.3 6 163.1
12. Missouri 8 116-236-7 49.2 1301 5.5 8 162.6
13. LSU 8 85-183-6 46.4 1125 6.1 7 140.6
14. Florida 8 97-194-11 50.0 1097 5.7 7 137.1

PASS DEFENSE G Comp-Att-Int Pct. Yds Avg/A TD Avg/G

1. Georgia 8 135-236-10 57.2 1444 6.1 10 180.5
2. Missouri 8 157-269-7 58.4 1486 5.5 13 185.8
3. LSU 8 132-244-4 54.1 1563 6.4 9 195.4
4. Tennessee 8 116-225-11 51.6 1636 7.3 11 204.5
5. Kentucky 8 136-237-9 57.4 1649 7.0 16 206.1
6. Vanderbilt 8 141-214-4 65.9 1674 7.8 13 209.2
7. Ole Miss 8 139-235-10 59.1 1710 7.3 7 213.8
8. Alabama 8 150-283-10 53.0 1755 6.2 13 219.4
9. South Carolina 8 148-237-2 62.4 1782 7.5 12 222.8
10. Florida 8 159-287-9 55.4 1903 6.6 11 237.9
11. Texas A&M 8 140-230-3 60.9 1904 8.3 15 238.0
12. Arkansas 8 131-230-7 57.0 1955 8.5 12 244.4
13. Auburn 8 151-258-11 58.5 2030 7.9 19 253.8
14. Mississippi State 8 171-320-10 53.4 2271 7.1 12 283.9
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Team Statistics Through games of Nov 30, 2014

(Conference games)

PASS EFFICIENCY G Comp-Att-Int Pct. Yds Avg/G TD Effic.

1. Auburn 8 135-211-5 64.0 1997 249.6 13 159.1
2. Georgia 8 133-196-3 67.9 1584 198.0 15 157.9
3. Alabama 8 148-250-5 59.2 2160 270.0 20 154.2
4. Mississippi State 8 158-256-9 61.7 2131 266.4 14 142.7
5. Texas A&M 8 223-339-10 65.8 2462 307.8 21 141.3
6. South Carolina 8 180-307-9 58.6 2310 288.8 20 137.5
7. Ole Miss 8 147-262-5 56.1 2094 261.8 11 133.3
8. Tennessee 8 171-280-10 61.1 1798 224.8 12 122.0
9. Arkansas 8 141-261-5 54.0 1608 201.0 10 114.6
10. Kentucky 8 159-282-8 56.4 1790 223.8 9 114.6
11. LSU 8 85-183-6 46.4 1125 140.6 7 104.2
12. Missouri 8 116-236-7 49.2 1301 162.6 8 100.7
13. Florida 8 97-194-11 50.0 1097 137.1 7 98.1
14. Vanderbilt 8 113-248-14 45.6 1305 163.1 6 86.5

PASS DEFENSE EFFIC. G Comp-Att-Int Pct. Yds Avg/G TD Effic.

1. Alabama 8 150-283-10 53.0 1755 219.4 13 113.2
2. Georgia 8 135-236-10 57.2 1444 180.5 10 114.1
3. Missouri 8 157-269-7 58.4 1486 185.8 13 115.5
4. LSU 8 132-244-4 54.1 1563 195.4 9 116.8
5. Florida 8 159-287-9 55.4 1903 237.9 11 117.5
6. Tennessee 8 116-225-11 51.6 1636 204.5 11 119.0
7. Mississippi State 8 171-320-10 53.4 2271 283.9 12 119.2
8. Ole Miss 8 139-235-10 59.1 1710 213.8 7 121.6
9. Kentucky 8 136-237-9 57.4 1649 206.1 16 130.5
10. Arkansas 8 131-230-7 57.0 1955 244.4 12 139.5
11. Auburn 8 151-258-11 58.5 2030 253.8 19 140.4
12. South Carolina 8 148-237-2 62.4 1782 222.8 12 140.6
13. Vanderbilt 8 141-214-4 65.9 1674 209.2 13 147.9
14. Texas A&M 8 140-230-3 60.9 1904 238.0 15 149.3

KICKOFF RETURNS G No. Yards TD Long Avg.

1. Tennessee 8 22 549 0 58 25.0
2. Texas A&M 8 34 790 0 75 23.2
LSU 8 17 395 0 49 23.2

4. Missouri 8 15 340 1 96 22.7
5. Ole Miss 8 20 448 0 54 22.4
6. Kentucky 8 30 666 0 41 22.2
7. Vanderbilt 8 34 743 2 100 21.9
8. Georgia 8 23 485 1 90 21.1
9. Mississippi State 8 14 292 1 61 20.9
10. Alabama 8 27 541 0 38 20.0
11. Arkansas 8 14 279 0 32 19.9
12. Auburn 8 26 517 0 36 19.9
13. South Carolina 8 24 454 0 42 18.9
14. Florida 8 32 581 0 43 18.2

PUNT RETURN AVG G No. Yards TD Long Avg.

1. LSU 8 12 160 1 67 13.3
2. Missouri 8 18 211 1 82 11.7
3. Florida 8 14 161 1 62 11.5
4. Georgia 8 15 150 1 59 10.0
5. Arkansas 8 9 82 0 35 9.1
6. Auburn 8 10 89 0 28 8.9
7. Alabama 8 12 101 0 47 8.4
8. Tennessee 8 17 133 1 76 7.8
9. Texas A&M 8 11 68 0 22 6.2
10. Ole Miss 8 12 71 0 24 5.9
11. South Carolina 8 8 46 0 24 5.8
12. Mississippi State 8 14 59 0 23 4.2
13. Kentucky 8 12 49 0 17 4.1
14. Vanderbilt 8 8 32 0 7 4.0

INTERCEPTIONS G No. Yards TD Long Avg.

1. Auburn 8 11 60 1 33 5.5
2. Tennessee 8 11 74 1 25 6.7
3. Georgia 8 10 111 1 63 11.1
4. Alabama 8 10 52 0 23 5.2
5. Ole Miss 8 10 154 2 75 15.4
6. Mississippi State 8 10 101 0 30 10.1
7. Florida 8 9 46 0 30 5.1
8. Kentucky 8 9 145 1 50 16.1
9. Missouri 8 7 108 1 46 15.4
10. Arkansas 8 7 163 1 100 23.3
11. Vanderbilt 8 4 54 1 35 13.5
12. LSU 8 4 28 0 23 7.0
13. Texas A&M 8 3 41 0 36 13.7
14. South Carolina 8 2 54 1 53 27.0

PUNTING G No. Yards Avg/P Ret. Avg/R TB Net/P

1. Alabama 8 42 1990 47.4 74 1.8 5 43.2
2. Texas A&M 8 43 1960 45.6 93 2.2 4 41.6
3. Ole Miss 8 49 2114 43.1 53 1.1 2 41.2
4. LSU 8 48 2164 45.1 181 3.8 3 40.1
5. Tennessee 8 50 2210 44.2 47 0.9 9 39.7
6. Mississippi State 8 38 1592 41.9 53 1.4 3 38.9
7. Arkansas 8 46 1823 39.6 3 0.1 2 38.7
8. Auburn 8 30 1233 41.1 73 2.4 0 38.7
9. Kentucky 8 49 2090 42.7 226 4.6 2 37.2
10. Florida 8 47 2009 42.7 179 3.8 5 36.8
11. Missouri 8 45 1826 40.6 161 3.6 1 36.6
12. Vanderbilt 8 49 2054 41.9 126 2.6 7 36.5
13. South Carolina 8 30 1238 41.3 90 3.0 3 36.3
14. Georgia 8 31 1130 36.5 53 1.7 0 34.7

KICKOFF COVERAGE G No. Yards Avg. Ret. TB NetAvg

1. Mississippi State 8 52 3171 61.0 632 15 41.6
2. Ole Miss 8 40 2489 62.2 504 14 40.9
3. Tennessee 8 40 2374 59.3 606 6 40.5
4. Texas A&M 8 38 2385 62.8 329 21 40.3
5. Vanderbilt 8 25 1505 60.2 277 9 40.1
6. Auburn 8 53 3283 61.9 337 33 40.0
7. Florida 8 39 2486 63.7 609 13 39.8
8. Georgia 8 56 3434 61.3 707 20 39.8
9. Alabama 8 48 2904 60.5 699 12 39.7
10. LSU 8 33 1992 60.4 310 15 39.6
11. Arkansas 8 34 1982 58.3 501 7 38.4
12. South Carolina 8 47 2792 59.4 509 22 36.9
13. Missouri 8 40 2315 57.9 469 19 34.3
14. Kentucky 8 35 1901 54.3 591 7 32.4

FIELD GOALS G Made Att Pct.

1. Kentucky 8 12 14  . 8 5 7
2. Tennessee 8 14 17  . 8 2 4
3. Auburn 8 12 15  . 8 0 0
4. Florida 8 11 14  . 7 8 6
5. Ole Miss 8 7 9  . 7 7 8
Texas A&M 8 7 9  . 7 7 8

7. Mississippi State 8 9 12  . 7 5 0
8. Georgia 8 8 11  . 7 2 7
9. Missouri 8 10 15  . 6 6 7
LSU 8 10 15  . 6 6 7
Vanderbilt 8 6 9  . 6 6 7

12. South Carolina 8 7 11  . 6 3 6
13. Arkansas 8 5 8  . 6 2 5
14. Alabama 8 5 11  . 4 5 5
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PAT KICKING G Made Att Pct.

1. South Carolina 8 35 35 1.000
Auburn 8 33 33 1.000
Texas A&M 8 28 28 1.000
Kentucky 8 21 21 1.000
Vanderbilt 8 12 12 1.000

6. Georgia 8 38 39  . 9 7 4
7. Ole Miss 8 25 26  . 9 6 2
8. Florida 8 22 23  . 9 5 7
9. Tennessee 8 20 21  . 9 5 2
10. Mississippi State 8 33 35  . 9 4 3
11. Alabama 8 31 33  . 9 3 9
12. LSU 8 15 16  . 9 3 8
13. Missouri 8 19 21  . 9 0 5
14. Arkansas 8 18 20  . 9 0 0

SACKS BY G No. Yards Avg/G

1. Tennessee 8 29 161 3.62
2. Missouri 8 26 175 3.25
3. Mississippi State 8 22 137 2.75
4. Alabama 8 19 91 2.38
Florida 8 19 155 2.38

6. Ole Miss 8 16 118 2.00
7. Georgia 8 15 128 1.88
8. Vanderbilt 8 14 88 1.75
9. Kentucky 8 13 86 1.62
Arkansas 8 13 105 1.62

11. Texas A&M 8 12 82 1.50
12. LSU 8 11 59 1.38
13. Auburn 8 10 51 1.25
14. South Carolina 8 8 70 1.00

SACKS AGAINST G No. Yards Avg/G

1. Alabama 8 9 63 1.12
2. Auburn 8 10 45 1.25
3. Arkansas 8 12 86 1.50
Georgia 8 12 71 1.50

5. Vanderbilt 8 14 100 1.75
Florida 8 14 77 1.75

7. Mississippi State 8 15 78 1.88
Missouri 8 15 123 1.88

9. LSU 8 16 131 2.00
South Carolina 8 16 119 2.00

11. Texas A&M 8 19 124 2.38
12. Ole Miss 8 22 124 2.75
13. Kentucky 8 25 157 3.12
14. Tennessee 8 28 208 3.50

FIRST DOWNS G Rush Pass Pen Total Avg/G

1. Mississippi State 8 99 91 11 201 25.1
2. Auburn 8 108 86 6 200 25.0
3. South Carolina 8 82 99 18 199 24.9
4. Georgia 8 102 72 8 182 22.8
5. Texas A&M 8 50 116 9 175 21.9
6. Alabama 8 70 88 9 167 20.9
7. Tennessee 8 72 81 12 165 20.6
8. Arkansas 8 67 80 15 162 20.2
9. Ole Miss 8 59 89 10 158 19.8
10. Kentucky 8 67 75 12 154 19.2
11. Missouri 8 76 61 14 151 18.9
12. LSU 8 88 48 14 150 18.8
13. Florida 8 81 48 9 138 17.2
14. Vanderbilt 8 46 57 16 119 14.9

OPPONENT 1ST DOWNS G Rush Pass Pen Total Avg/G

1. LSU 8 64 61 7 132 16.5
2. Alabama 8 57 82 6 145 18.1
3. Missouri 8 60 69 17 146 18.2
4. Florida 8 55 79 14 148 18.5
Ole Miss 8 65 80 3 148 18.5

6. Arkansas 8 65 77 10 152 19.0
7. Georgia 8 79 68 14 161 20.1
Tennessee 8 85 67 9 161 20.1

9. Mississippi State 8 64 93 7 164 20.5
10. Auburn 8 74 87 23 184 23.0
11. South Carolina 8 93 82 13 188 23.5
12. Vanderbilt 8 101 77 13 191 23.9
13. Kentucky 8 100 83 12 195 24.4
14. Texas A&M 8 105 86 15 206 25.8

3RD-DOWN CONVERSIONS G Conv. Att. Pct.

1. Auburn 8 57 107 53.3
2. Alabama 8 60 120 50.0
3. Georgia 8 48 101 47.5
4. Mississippi State 8 58 123 47.2
5. South Carolina 8 48 110 43.6
6. Missouri 8 56 130 43.1
7. Arkansas 8 52 125 41.6
8. Texas A&M 8 42 113 37.2
9. Ole Miss 8 42 114 36.8
10. Tennessee 8 47 130 36.2
11. LSU 8 42 119 35.3
12. Kentucky 8 41 121 33.9
13. Florida 8 40 124 32.3
14. Vanderbilt 8 28 102 27.5

OPP 3RD-DN CONVERT G Conv. Att. Pct.

1. Mississippi State 8 40 122 32.8
2. Ole Miss 8 43 126 34.1
3. Auburn 8 35 99 35.4
4. Missouri 8 48 131 36.6
5. LSU 8 45 120 37.5
6. Tennessee 8 47 121 38.8
7. Georgia 8 42 107 39.3
8. Alabama 8 53 134 39.6
9. South Carolina 8 44 104 42.3
10. Florida 8 55 128 43.0
11. Arkansas 8 48 111 43.2
12. Texas A&M 8 49 107 45.8
13. Kentucky 8 56 118 47.5
14. Vanderbilt 8 56 111 50.5

4TH-DOWN CONVERSIONS G Conv. Att. Pct.

1. Missouri 8 7 8 87.5
2. Georgia 8 6 8 75.0
3. Alabama 8 5 7 71.4
4. Tennessee 8 7 10 70.0
5. Florida 8 5 8 62.5
6. LSU 8 7 13 53.8
7. South Carolina 8 8 15 53.3
8. Arkansas 8 7 14 50.0
Texas A&M 8 7 14 50.0

10. Vanderbilt 8 6 13 46.2
11. Auburn 8 2 5 40.0

Mississippi State 8 4 10 40.0
13. Ole Miss 8 4 11 36.4
14. Kentucky 8 5 14 35.7
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OPP 4TH-DN CONVERT G Conv. Att. Pct.

1. Arkansas 8 2 9 22.2
2. Alabama 8 6 14 42.9
3. Mississippi State 8 7 15 46.7
4. LSU 8 5 10 50.0
Florida 8 5 10 50.0
Vanderbilt 8 3 6 50.0
Missouri 8 9 18 50.0

8. Auburn 8 9 17 52.9
9. Ole Miss 8 6 11 54.5
10. Texas A&M 8 5 8 62.5
11. Georgia 8 7 11 63.6
12. Tennessee 8 4 6 66.7

Kentucky 8 4 6 66.7
14. South Carolina 8 8 9 88.9

PENALTIES G No. Yards Avg/G

1. Ole Miss 8 31 240 30.0
2. Tennessee 8 40 320 40.0
3. Mississippi State 8 45 321 40.1
4. Alabama 8 42 332 41.5
5. Georgia 8 43 358 44.8
6. Vanderbilt 8 43 364 45.5
7. South Carolina 8 45 369 46.1
8. Texas A&M 8 42 377 47.1
9. LSU 8 45 389 48.6
10. Kentucky 8 46 401 50.1
11. Florida 8 49 420 52.5
12. Arkansas 8 52 453 56.6
13. Missouri 8 73 566 70.8
14. Auburn 8 58 593 74.1

OPPONENT PENALTIES G No. Yards Avg/G

1. South Carolina 8 56 527 65.9
2. Florida 8 62 490 61.2
3. Vanderbilt 8 58 461 57.6
4. Ole Miss 8 52 439 54.9
5. Missouri 8 50 423 52.9
6. Arkansas 8 50 422 52.8
7. Georgia 8 43 390 48.8
8. Tennessee 8 50 385 48.1
9. Texas A&M 8 46 368 46.0
10. LSU 8 40 359 44.9
11. Kentucky 8 38 346 43.2
12. Mississippi State 8 37 330 41.2
13. Auburn 8 41 327 40.9
14. Alabama 8 31 236 29.5

TIME OF POSSESSION G Total possesion Avgerage/game

1. LSU 8 270:43 33:50
2. Arkansas 8 265:22 33:10
3. South Carolina 8 250:20 31:17
4. Auburn 8 247:04 30:53
5. Mississippi State 8 244:33 30:34
6. Alabama 8 240:01 30:00
7. Florida 8 239:27 29:55
8. Georgia 8 238:18 29:47
9. Missouri 8 235:50 29:28
10. Tennessee 8 235:25 29:25
11. Kentucky 8 228:17 28:32
12. Ole Miss 8 226:32 28:19
13. Vanderbilt 8 221:15 27:39
14. Texas A&M 8 215:05 26:53

TURNOVER MARGIN

Gained Lost

Fum Int Tot Fum Int Tot Margin Per/G

1. Georgia 8 9 10 19 2 3 5 +14 1.75
2. Missouri 8 6 7 13 2 7 9 +4 0.50

Ole Miss 8 6 10 16 7 5 12 +4 0.50
4. Arkansas 8 9 7 16 8 5 13 +3 0.38
5. Alabama 8 6 10 16 9 5 14 +2 0.25
6. LSU 8 6 4 10 3 6 9 +1 0.12
7. Florida 8 8 9 17 7 11 18 -1 -0.12

Mississippi State 8 4 10 14 6 9 15 -1 -0.12
9. Auburn 8 3 11 14 11 5 16 -2 -0.25

Kentucky 8 1 9 10 4 8 12 -2 -0.25
11. Tennessee 8 2 11 13 6 10 16 -3 -0.38

Texas A&M 8 6 3 9 2 10 12 -3 -0.38
13. South Carolina 8 4 2 6 3 9 12 -6 -0.75
14. Vanderbilt 8 4 4 8 4 14 18 -10 -1.25

RED ZONE OFFENSE G Scores Pct. TDs (R-P) FGs TurnO

1. Missouri 8 21-22 95.5 15 9-6 6-7 0
2. Florida 8 27-29 93.1 17 11-6 10-11 0
3. Tennessee 8 26-28 92.9 15 8-7 11-11 1
4. Georgia 8 35-39 89.7 28 16-12 7-8 0
5. Kentucky 8 19-22 86.4 12 9-3 7-7 0
6. Alabama 8 24-28 85.7 20 11-9 4-7 0
7. Mississippi State 8 34-40 85.0 26 17-9 8-9 3
8. South Carolina 8 26-31 83.9 21 11-10 5-6 3
9. Auburn 8 30-36 83.3 22 15-7 8-9 4
10. Texas A&M 8 21-26 80.8 15 6-9 6-7 1
11. Vanderbilt 8 11-14 78.6 6 3-3 5-5 0
12. Ole Miss 8 20-26 76.9 16 11-5 4-5 5
13. Arkansas 8 20-28 71.4 15 9-6 5-7 3

LSU 8 20-28 71.4 11 7-4 9-14 1

RED ZONE DEFENSE G Scores Pct. TDs (R-P) FGs TurnO

1. Mississippi State 8 20-31 64.5 13 8-5 7-10 3
2. Arkansas 8 15-23 65.2 13 8-5 2-7 2
3. Ole Miss 8 17-24 70.8 10 7-3 7-10 2
4. Alabama 8 22-28 78.6 11 3-8 11-12 4
5. Auburn 8 28-35 80.0 23 14-9 5-5 5
6. LSU 8 19-23 82.6 11 6-5 8-9 0
7. Florida 8 22-26 84.6 14 9-5 8-8 1
8. Texas A&M 8 27-31 87.1 21 15-6 6-8 1
9. Missouri 8 17-19 89.5 12 5-7 5-5 0
10. South Carolina 8 37-41 90.2 29 19-10 8-10 0
11. Georgia 8 22-24 91.7 18 10-8 4-4 2
12. Vanderbilt 8 34-36 94.4 26 16-10 8-8 0
13. Tennessee 8 21-22 95.5 15 12-3 6-7 0
14. Kentucky 8 33-34 97.1 23 11-12 10-10 1

ON-SIDE KICKS BY G Recovered Attempts Success%

1. Kentucky 8 1 1 100.0
2. South Carolina 8 1 2 50.0
Texas A&M 8 1 2 50.0

4. LSU 8 1 3 33.3
5. Tennessee 8 0 3 0.0
Arkansas 8 0 1 0.0
Georgia 8 0 1 0.0
Vanderbilt 8 0 1 0.0
Mississippi State 8 0 0 0.0
Missouri 8 0 0 0.0
Ole Miss 8 0 0 0.0
Florida 8 0 0 0.0
Auburn 8 0 0 0.0
Alabama 8 0 0 0.0
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ON-SIDE KICKS AGAINST G Recovered Attempts Success%

1. Georgia 8 0 2 0.0
South Carolina 8 0 2 0.0
Texas A&M 8 0 1 0.0
Arkansas 8 0 1 0.0
Florida 8 0 0 0.0
Ole Miss 8 0 0 0.0
Vanderbilt 8 0 0 0.0
Tennessee 8 0 0 0.0
LSU 8 0 0 0.0
Alabama 8 0 0 0.0

11. Mississippi State 8 1 3 33.3
12. Kentucky 8 1 2 50.0

Missouri 8 1 2 50.0
14. Auburn 8 1 1 100.0

Attend Avg Home Away Neutral Total

Alabama 4-101821 4-84735 0-0 8-93278

Arkansas 3-69004 3-73642 2-61536 8-68876

Auburn 4-87451 4-79900 0-0 8-83676

Florida 4-87638 3-79822 1-83004 8-84128

Georgia 3-92746 3-71851 2-68982 8-78969

Kentucky 4-61004 4-88594 0-0 8-74799

LSU 4-102136 4-87865 0-0 8-95000

Mississippi State 4-61720 4-82748 0-0 8-72234

Missouri 4-67401 4-93297 0-0 8-80349

Ole Miss 4-62014 4-80181 0-0 8-71097

South Carolina 4-83116 4-67279 0-0 8-75197

Tennessee 4-100796 4-69267 0-0 8-85032

Texas A&M 3-107073 4-83313 1-68113 8-90323

Vanderbilt 4-38310 4-68861 0-0 8-53586

Totals 53-79625 53-79625 6-68692 112-79039



2014 Southeastern Conference Football
Individual Statistics Through games of Nov 30, 2014

(Conference games)

RUSHING Cl G Att. Yds Avg. TD Lg Avg/G

1. Cameron Artis-Payne-AU Sr 8 193 1062 5.5 6 34 132.8
2. Nick Chubb-UG Fr 8 144 959 6.7 8 55 119.9
3. Josh Robinson-MS Jr 8 125 807 6.5 8 73 100.9
4. Matt Jones-UF Jr 8 140 696 5.0 5 44 87.0
5. Mike Davis-SC Jr 8 137 663 4.8 5 40 82.9
6. T.J. Yeldon-UA Jr 8 131 660 5.0 6 31 82.5
7. Dak Prescott-MS Jr 8 149 612 4.1 10 56 76.5
8. Leonard Fournette-LS Fr 8 127 607 4.8 4 46 75.9
9. Jonathan Williams-AR Jr 8 129 575 4.5 4 24 71.9

10. Russell Hansbrough-MO Jr 8 120 572 4.8 6 49 71.5

PASSING AVG/GAME Cl G Comp-Att-Int Yds TD Avg/G

1. Dylan Thompson-SC Sr 8 178-301-9 2266 19 283.2
2. Blake Sims-UA Sr 8 142-239-5 2120 18 265.0
3. Dak Prescott-MS Jr 8 154-250-8 2094 13 261.8
4. Bo Wallace-UM Sr 8 138-242-4 1994 10 249.2
5. Patrick Towles-UK So 8 158-276-7 1779 9 222.4
6. Nick Marshall-AU Sr 8 115-186-5 1646 11 205.8
7. Brandon Allen-AR Jr 8 138-253-5 1543 10 192.9
8. Hutson Mason-UG Sr 8 124-185-3 1410 14 176.2
9. Maty Mauk-MO So 8 116-236-7 1301 8 162.6

10. Jeff Driskel-UF Jr 6 66-139-10 680 5 113.3

PASS EFFICIENCY Cl G Comp-Att-Int Yds TD Eff.

1. Blake Sims-UA Sr 8 142-239-5 2120 18 154.6
2. Hutson Mason-UG Sr 8 124-185-3 1410 14 152.8
3. Nick Marshall-AU Sr 8 115-186-5 1646 11 150.3
4. Dak Prescott-MS Jr 8 154-250-8 2094 13 142.7
5. Dylan Thompson-SC Sr 8 178-301-9 2266 19 137.2
6. Bo Wallace-UM Sr 8 138-242-4 1994 10 136.6
7. Patrick Towles-UK So 8 158-276-7 1779 9 117.1
8. Brandon Allen-AR Jr 8 138-253-5 1543 10 114.9
9. Anthony Jennings-LS So 8 75-156-4 883 5 101.1

10. Maty Mauk-MO So 8 116-236-7 1301 8 100.7

RECEPTIONS/GAME Cl G No. Yds TD Lg Yds/G Rec/G

1. Amari Cooper-UA Jr 8 67 1073 12 80 134.1 8.4
2. Pharoh Cooper-SC So 8 47 734 8 85 91.8 5.9
3. Laquon Treadwell-UM So 6 32 356 2 27 59.3 5.3
4. Bud Sasser-MO Sr 8 41 536 5 41 67.0 5.1
5. Josh Reynolds-AM So 8 39 576 9 59 72.0 4.9
6. Malcome Kennedy-AM Sr 6 29 328 3 60 54.7 4.8
7. Alton Howard-UT Jr 8 38 495 1 33 61.9 4.8
8. Ricky Seals-Jones-AM Fr 8 37 319 2 23 39.9 4.6
9. De'Runnya Wilson-MS So 7 32 491 4 44 70.1 4.6

10. D'haquille Williams-AU Fr 7 31 527 3 62 75.3 4.4

RECEIVE YDS/GAME Cl G No. Yds TD Lg Avg/C Yds/G

1. Amari Cooper-UA Jr 8 67 1073 12 80 16.0134.1
2. Pharoh Cooper-SC So 8 47 734 8 85 15.6 91.8
3. Sammie Coates-AU Jr 8 24 610 4 68 25.4 76.2
4. D'haquille Williams-AU Fr 7 31 527 3 62 17.0 75.3
5. Evan Engram-UM So 8 30 588 2 83 19.6 73.5
6. Josh Reynolds-AM So 8 39 576 9 59 14.8 72.0
7. De'Runnya Wilson-MS So 7 32 491 4 44 15.3 70.1
8. Bud Sasser-MO Sr 8 41 536 5 41 13.1 67.0
9. Alton Howard-UT Jr 8 38 495 1 33 13.0 61.9

10. Laquon Treadwell-UM So 6 32 356 2 27 11.1 59.3

TOTAL OFFENSE Cl G Rush Pass Plays Total Yds/G

1. Dak Prescott-MS Jr 8 612 2094 399 2706 338.2
2. Blake Sims-UA Sr 8 201 2120 285 2321 290.1
3. Dylan Thompson-SC Sr 8 -29 2266 346 2237 279.6
4. Bo Wallace-UM Sr 8 192 1994 327 2186 273.2
5. Nick Marshall-AU Sr 8 534 1646 287 2180 272.5
6. Patrick Towles-UK So 8 204 1779 375 1983 247.9
7. Maty Mauk-MO So 8 221 1301 295 1522 190.2
8. Brandon Allen-AR Jr 8 -29 1543 281 1514 189.2
9. Hutson Mason-UG Sr 8 18 1410 216 1428 178.5

10. Jeff Driskel-UF Jr 6 158 680 200 838 139.7

SCORING Cl G TD FG XPT 2XP Pts Pts/G

1. Amari Cooper-UA Jr 8 12 0 0 0 72 9.0
2. Daniel Carlson-AU Fr 8 0 12 33 0 69 8.6
3. Nick Marshall-AU Sr 8 10 0 0 2 62 7.8

Aaron Medley-UT Fr 8 0 14 20 0 62 7.8
Marshall Morgan-UG Jr 8 0 8 38 0 62 7.8

6. Dak Prescott-MS Jr 8 10 0 0 0 60 7.5
Evan Sobiesk-MS So 8 0 9 33 0 60 7.5
Nick Chubb-UG Fr 8 10 0 0 0 60 7.5

9. Austin MacGinnis-UK Fr 8 0 12 21 0 57 7.1
10. Elliott Fry-SC So 8 0 7 35 0 56 7.0

SCORING (TDs) Cl G TD Run Pass Ret Pat Pts Avg/G

1. Amari Cooper-UA Jr 8 12 0 12 0 0 72 9.0
2. Nick Marshall-AU Sr 8 10 10 0 0 1 62 7.8
3. Nick Chubb-UG Fr 8 10 8 2 0 0 60 7.5

Dak Prescott-MS Jr 8 10 10 0 0 0 60 7.5
5. Pharoh Cooper-SC So 8 9 1 8 0 0 54 6.8

Josh Robinson-MS Jr 8 9 8 1 0 0 54 6.8
Josh Reynolds-AM So 8 9 0 9 0 0 54 6.8

8. T.J. Yeldon-UA Jr 8 7 6 1 0 0 42 5.2
9. Alex Collins-AR So 8 6 6 0 0 0 36 4.5

Marcus Murphy-MO Sr 8 6 4 0 2 0 36 4.5

SCORING (KICK) Cl G PAT FG Pts Avg/G

1. Daniel Carlson-AU Fr 8 33-33 12-15 69 8.6
2. Marshall Morgan-UG Jr 8 38-39 8-11 62 7.8

Aaron Medley-UT Fr 8 20-21 14-17 62 7.8
4. Evan Sobiesk-MS So 8 33-35 9-11 60 7.5
5. Austin MacGinnis-UK Fr 8 21-21 12-14 57 7.1
6. Elliott Fry-SC So 8 35-35 7-11 56 7.0

Josh Lambo-AM Sr 7 28-28 7-9 49 7.0
8. Andrew Baggett-MO Jr 8 19-21 10-15 49 6.1
9. Frankie Velez-UF Sr 8 20-21 9-11 47 5.9

10. Adam Griffith-UA Fr 7 23-23 5-11 38 5.4

PUNT RETURN AVG Cl G No. Yds TD Long Avg/G

1. Tre'Davious White-LS So 8 12 160 1 67 13.3
2. Andre Debose-UF Sr 8 13 161 1 62 12.4
3. Marcus Murphy-MO Sr 8 18 211 1 82 11.7
4. Isaiah McKenzie-UG Fr 8 13 149 1 59 11.5
5. Christion Jones-UA Sr 8 9 94 0 47 10.4
6. Cameron Sutton-UT So 8 11 101 1 76 9.2
7. Quan Bray-AU Sr 8 10 89 0 28 8.9
8. Markell Pack-UM Fr 8 9 64 0 24 7.1
9. Speedy Noil-AM Fr 8 9 50 0 22 5.6

10. Demarco Robinson-UK Sr 8 11 55 0 17 5.0



2014 Southeastern Conference Football

Individual Statistics Through games of Nov 30, 2014

(Conference games)

KICK RETURN AVG Cl G No. Yds TD Long Avg/G

1. Isaiah McKenzie-UG Fr 8 10 297 1 90 29.7
2. Marcus Murphy-MO Sr 8 9 259 1 96 28.8
3. Evan Berry-UT Fr 8 13 345 0 58 26.5
4. Trey Williams-AM Jr 8 9 234 0 75 26.0
5. Darrius Sims-VU So 8 23 593 2 100 25.8
6. Stanley Williams-UK Fr 6 17 412 0 37 24.2
7. Andre Debose-UF Sr 8 16 383 0 43 23.9
8. Christion Jones-UA Sr 8 18 428 0 38 23.8
9. Speedy Noil-AM Fr 8 23 522 0 70 22.7

10. Corey Grant-AU Sr 8 12 266 0 32 22.2

ALL PURPOSE Cl G Rush Rcv PR KR Yds Avg/G

1. Cameron Artis-Payne-AU Sr 8 1062 79 0 0 1141 142.6
2. Nick Chubb-UG Fr 8 959 177 0 0 1136 142.0
3. Marcus Murphy-MO Sr 8 532 104 211 259 1106 138.2
4. Josh Robinson-MS Jr 8 807 267 0 0 1074 134.2
5. Amari Cooper-UA Jr 8 -15 1073 0 0 1058 132.2
6. Stanley Williams-UK Fr 6 188 149 0 412 749 124.8
7. Leonard Fournette-LS Fr 8 607 42 0 325 974 121.8
8. Speedy Noil-AM Fr 8 10 348 50 522 930 116.2
9. Pharoh Cooper-SC So 8 132 734 42 0 908 113.5

10. Mike Davis-SC Jr 8 663 228 0 0 891 111.4

PUNTING Cl G No. Yds Lg I20 50+ TB Avg.

1. JK Scott-UA Fr 8 42 1990 70 22 16 5 47.4
2. Drew Kaser-AM Jr 8 43 1960 60 13 14 4 45.6
3. Jamie Keehn-LS Jr 8 48 2164 62 15 10 3 45.1
4. Matt Darr-UT Sr 8 50 2210 61 19 16 9 44.2
5. Kyle Christy-UF Sr 8 46 2009 66 20 16 5 43.7
6. Landon Foster-UK Jr 8 49 2090 58 17 8 2 42.7
7. Will Gleeson-UM Fr 7 39 1662 67 16 8 2 42.6
8. Colby Cooke-VU So 8 47 1998 63 11 11 6 42.5
9. Daniel Carlson-AU Fr 8 22 926 62 9 2 0 42.1

10. Devon Bell-MS Jr 6 28 1178 61 8 6 3 42.1

FIELD GOALS Cl G Made Att. Long Pct. FG/G

1. Aaron Medley-UT Fr 8 14 17 46 82.4 1.75
2. Austin MacGinnis-UK Fr 8 12 14 54 85.7 1.50

Daniel Carlson-AU Fr 8 12 15 46 80.0 1.50
4. Andrew Baggett-MO Jr 8 10 15 52 66.7 1.25
5. Evan Sobiesk-MS So 8 9 11 45 81.8 1.12

Frankie Velez-UF Sr 8 9 11 40 81.8 1.12
7. Josh Lambo-AM Sr 7 7 9 40 77.8 1.00

Marshall Morgan-UG Jr 8 8 11 47 72.7 1.00
Colby Delahoussaye-LS So 8 8 12 50 66.7 1.00

10. Elliott Fry-SC So 8 7 11 45 63.6 0.88

FIELD GOAL PCT Cl G Made Att. Long Pct.

1. Aaron Medley-UT Fr 8 14 17 46 82.4

PAT KICKING PCT Cl G Made Att. Pct.

1. Elliott Fry-SC So 8 35 35 100.0
Daniel Carlson-AU Fr 8 33 33 100.0
Josh Lambo-AM Sr 7 28 28 100.0
Adam Griffith-UA Fr 7 23 23 100.0
Austin MacGinnis-UK Fr 8 21 21 100.0
Gary Wunderlich-UM Fr 8 20 20 100.0

7. Marshall Morgan-UG Jr 8 38 39 97.4
8. Aaron Medley-UT Fr 8 20 21 95.2

Frankie Velez-UF Sr 8 20 21 95.2
10. Evan Sobiesk-MS So 8 33 35 94.3



2014 Southeastern Conference Football

Individual Statistics Through games of Nov 30, 2014

(Conference games)

TACKLES (All positions) Cl G Pos Solo Ast Total Avg/G

1. Martrell Spaight-AR Sr 8 43 48 91 11.4
2. Josh Forrest-UK Jr 8 LB 51 36 87 10.9

Antonio Morrison-UF Jr 8 25 62 87 10.9
4. A.J. Johnson-UT Sr 6 LB 36 27 63 10.5
5. Amarlo Herrera-UG Sr 8 LB 28 46 74 9.2

Kentrell Brothers-MO Jr 8 LB 39 35 74 9.2
7. Ramik Wilson-UG Sr 8 LB 38 32 70 8.8
8. Reggie Ragland-UA Jr 8 LB 36 33 69 8.6
9. Brian Randolph-UT Jr 8 DB 49 17 66 8.2

10. Trey DePriest-UA Sr 8 LB 31 31 62 7.8
Kwon Alexander-LS Jr 8 LB 24 38 62 7.8

12. Skai Moore-SC So 7 LB 30 24 54 7.7
Shaan Washington-AM So 7 20 34 54 7.7

14. Nick Perry-UA Sr 8 DB 40 21 61 7.6
Zach Cunningham-VU Fr 8 34 27 61 7.6

16. Nigel Bowden-VU Fr 7 23 30 53 7.6
17. Deshazor Everett-AM Sr 8 35 25 60 7.5
18. Brooks Ellis-AR So 7 23 29 52 7.4
19. Michael Scherer-MO So 8 LB 24 35 59 7.4

Johnathan Ford-AU So 8 DB 38 21 59 7.4
Howard Matthews-AM Sr 8 33 26 59 7.4

22. Jalen Reeves-Maybin-UT So 8 LB 42 16 58 7.2
23. Alvin Dupree-UK Sr 8 DE 34 22 56 7.0
24. Derek Barnett-UT Fr 8 DL 38 17 55 6.9
25. Kendell Beckwith-LS So 8 LB 25 29 54 6.8
26. T.J. Gurley-SC Jr 8 31 21 52 6.5

Cassanova McKinzy-AU Jr 8 LB 35 17 52 6.5
28. Ladarrell McNeil-UT Jr 8 DB 31 20 51 6.4

Serderius Bryant-UM Sr 8 23 28 51 6.4
30. Ronald Martin-LS Sr 8 16 34 50 6.2

Kris Frost-AU Jr 8 LB 32 18 50 6.2
Jermauria Rasco-LS Sr 8 DE 16 34 50 6.2

33. Alan Turner-AR Sr 8 24 25 49 6.1
Landon Collins-UA Jr 8 DB 29 20 49 6.1

35. Trey Flowers-AR Sr 8 22 26 48 6.0
36. Tony Conner-UM So 8 25 22 47 5.9
37. Rohan Gaines-AR Jr 8 23 23 46 5.8

Torren McGaster-VU So 8 33 13 46 5.8
Mike Hilton-UM Jr 8 28 18 46 5.8
Dante Fowler-UF Jr 8 20 26 46 5.8
Damian Swann-UG Sr 8 DB 23 23 46 5.8

42. Danielle Hunter-LS Jr 8 DE 18 27 45 5.6
Jordan Jenkins-UG Jr 8 LB 22 23 45 5.6
Trae Elston-UM Jr 8 25 20 45 5.6

45. Cody Prewitt-UM Sr 8 27 17 44 5.5
Keanu Neal-UF So 6 17 16 33 5.5

47. De’Vante Harris-AM Jr 7 20 18 38 5.4
48. Za'Darius Smith-UK Sr 8 DE 20 23 43 5.4

D.T. Shackelford-UM Sr 8 18 25 43 5.4
Neiron Ball-UF Sr 8 12 31 43 5.4

SACKS Cl G Pos Solo Ast Total Avg/G

1. Curt Maggitt-UT Jr 8 DL 11 0 11.0 1.38
2. Derek Barnett-UT Fr 8 DL 9 2 10.0 1.25
3. Shane Ray-MO Jr 8 DE 6 2 7.5 0.94
4. Preston Smith-MS Sr 8 DL 5 2 6.0 0.75

Xzavier Dickson-UA Sr 8 LB 5 2 6.0 0.75
6. Marquis Haynes-UM Fr 8 5 1 5.5 0.69
7. Alvin Dupree-UK Sr 8 DE 4 2 5.0 0.62
8. Harold Brantley-MO So 8 DL 3 3 4.5 0.56

Dante Fowler-UF Jr 8 4 1 4.5 0.56
S.Weatherly-VU So 8 4 1 4.5 0.56
Markus Golden-MO Sr 8 DL 4 1 4.5 0.56

12. Trey Flowers-AR Sr 8 4 0 4.0 0.50
Bryan Cox-UF So 8 4 0 4.0 0.50
Leonard Floyd-UG So 8 LB 4 0 4.0 0.50

15. Matthew Wells-MS Sr 8 LB 3 1 3.5 0.44
Lorenzo Carter-UG Fr 8 LB 3 1 3.5 0.44

17. Myles Garrett-AM Fr 7 3 0 3.0 0.43
18. Matt Hoch-MO Sr 8 DT 2 2 3.0 0.38

Alex McCalister-UF So 8 2 2 3.0 0.38
Kaleb Eulls-MS Sr 8 DL 2 2 3.0 0.38

TACKLES FOR LOSS Cl G Pos Solo Ast Total Avg/G

1. Derek Barnett-UT Fr 8 DL 16 4 18.0 2.25
2. Curt Maggitt-UT Jr 8 DL 11 2 12.0 1.50

S.Weatherly-VU So 8 10 4 12.0 1.50
4. Shane Ray-MO Jr 8 DE 9 4 11.0 1.38
5. Trey Flowers-AR Sr 8 7 7 10.5 1.31
6. Preston Smith-MS Sr 8 DL 8 3 9.5 1.19

Dante Fowler-UF Jr 8 6 7 9.5 1.19
Markus Golden-MO Sr 8 DL 7 5 9.5 1.19

9. Danielle Hunter-LS Jr 8 DE 5 7 8.5 1.06
Cassanova McKinzy-AU Jr 8 LB 7 3 8.5 1.06

11. Alvin Dupree-UK Sr 8 DE 6 4 8.0 1.00
12. Jalen Reeves-Maybin-UT So 8 LB 7 1 7.5 0.94

Xzavier Dickson-UA Sr 8 LB 6 3 7.5 0.94
14. Matt Hoch-MO Sr 8 DT 4 6 7.0 0.88

Darius Philon-AR So 8 5 4 7.0 0.88
16. Martrell Spaight-AR Sr 8 4 5 6.5 0.81

Harold Brantley-MO So 8 DL 4 5 6.5 0.81
Jordan Jenkins-UG Jr 8 LB 5 3 6.5 0.81
Zach Cunningham-VU Fr 8 6 1 6.5 0.81

20. Matthew Wells-MS Sr 8 LB 5 2 6.0 0.75



2014 Southeastern Conference Football

Individual Statistics Through games of Nov 30, 2014

(Conference games)

PASSES DEFENDED Cl G BrUp Int. Total Avg/G

1. Jonathan Jones-AU Jr 8 9 5 14 1.75
2. Cameron Sutton-UT So 8 10 2 12 1.50
3. Vernon Hargreaves-UF So 8 9 2 11 1.38

Senquez Golson-UM Sr 8 5 6 11 1.38
5. Brian Poole-UF Jr 8 9 1 10 1.25
6. Landon Collins-UA Jr 8 6 3 9 1.12

Kenya Dennis-MO Jr 8 8 1 9 1.12
Cyrus Jones-UA Jr 8 7 2 9 1.12
Jalen Collins-LS Jr 8 8 1 9 1.12
Jared Collins-AR So 8 9 0 9 1.12

11. Justin Coleman-UT Sr 8 5 3 8 1.00
Keanu Neal-UF So 6 3 3 6 1.00

13. Nick Perry-UA Sr 8 5 2 7 0.88
Armani Watts-AM Fr 8 5 2 7 0.88
Will Redmond-MS Jr 8 5 2 7 0.88

16. Eddie Jackson-UA So 6 4 1 5 0.83
17. Ronald Martin-LS Sr 8 5 1 6 0.75

Cody Quinn-UK Jr 8 6 0 6 0.75
Deshazor Everett-AM Sr 8 6 0 6 0.75
Mike Hilton-UM Jr 8 4 2 6 0.75

INTERCEPTIONS Cl G No. Yds TD Long Avg/G

1. Senquez Golson-UM Sr 8 6 40 0 21 0.75
2. Jonathan Jones-AU Jr 8 5 6 0 4 0.62
3. Jermaine Whitehead-AU Sr 6 3 38 1 33 0.50

Keanu Neal-UF So 6 3 -5 0 0 0.50
5. Braylon Webb-MO Sr 8 3 57 0 37 0.38

Richie Brown-MS So 8 3 54 0 30 0.38
Justin Coleman-UT Sr 8 3 30 0 25 0.38
Todd Kelly Jr.-UT Fr 8 3 21 0 21 0.38
Damian Swann-UG Sr 8 3 18 0 18 0.38
Landon Collins-UA Jr 8 3 14 0 12 0.38

FUMBLES FORCED Cl G No. Avg/G

1. Kentrell Brothers-MO Jr 8 3 0.38
2. Otaro Alaka-AM Fr 7 2 0.29
3. Martrell Spaight-AR Sr 8 2 0.25

Ronald Martin-LS Sr 8 2 0.25
Damian Swann-UG Sr 8 2 0.25
Leonard Floyd-UG So 8 2 0.25
Markus Golden-MO Sr 8 2 0.25
Robenson Therezie-AU Sr 8 2 0.25
Kris Frost-AU Jr 8 2 0.25
Dante Fowler-UF Jr 8 2 0.25

FUMBLES RECOVERED Cl G No. Avg/G

1. Markus Golden-MO Sr 8 3 0.38
2. Jabari Gorman-UF Sr 8 2 0.25

Jordan Jenkins-UG Jr 8 2 0.25
Kody Walker-AR Jr 8 2 0.25
Vernon Hargreaves-UF So 8 2 0.25
Kendell Beckwith-LS So 8 2 0.25
Benardrick McKinney-MS Jr 8 2 0.25
Josh Dawson-UG Jr 8 2 0.25
Reggie Ragland-UA Jr 8 2 0.25
Darius Philon-AR So 8 2 0.25



2014 Southeastern Conference Football
Conference Statistical Ranking Comparison Through games of Nov 30, 2014

(Conference games)

Offense Defense

Team Rushing Passing Total Off. Scoring Rushing Passing Total Def. Scoring

Alabama 6 3 4 5 3 8 2 3

Arkansas 9 9 10 12 4 12 7 5

Auburn 1 6 1 2 10 13 11 10

Florida 4 14 12 9 2 10 5 8

Georgia 2 10 5 1 8 1 4 7

Kentucky 12 8 9 11 12 5 12 14

LSU 5 13 11 13 7 3 3 4

Mississippi State 3 4 2 4 5 14 9 6

Missouri 7 12 13 10 1 2 1 2

Ole Miss 10 5 7 8 6 7 6 1

South Carolina 8 2 3 3 13 9 13 13

Tennessee 11 7 8 7 9 4 8 9

Texas A&M 13 1 6 6 14 11 14 12

Vanderbilt 14 11 14 14 11 6 10 11

Team Kick ret. Punt ret. Interceptions Sacks TFL Turnover Mar.

Alabama 10 7 13 4 3 5

Arkansas 11 5 2 9 7 4

Auburn 12 6 12 13 8 9

Florida 14 3 14 4 4 7

Georgia 8 4 8 7 11 1

Kentucky 6 13 3 9 12 9

LSU 2 1 10 12 8 6

Mississippi State 9 12 9 3 8 7

Missouri 4 2 4 2 1 2

Ole Miss 5 10 5 6 4 2

South Carolina 13 11 1 14 13 13

Tennessee 1 8 11 1 2 11

Texas A&M 3 9 6 11 13 11

Vanderbilt 7 14 7 8 6 14


